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TH E C I R C U I T S appointed for the 
S U M M E R A S S I Z E S , 1-785, are 

jts fdlloW, vizi 

H O M E C I R C U I T . 
Earl of Mansfield, Lord Chief Justice.' 

Mr.* Baron Eyre. 

Hertfordshire', Mctaday July 4, at Hertford:. 
Bffex, Wednesday July 6, at. Chelmsfior'di , 
Kent, Monday July n , at Maidstone. 
Sussex-, Monday July 18, at Lewes: 
$urrey, Wednesday july-20, at Croydon: 

O X F O R D C I R C U I T ! 

tord Loughborough, Lord Chief Justi-ce.* 
Mr. Baron Hotham. 

Berkshire, Monday Jiily 4, at Abingdon. 
Oxfordshire; "Wednesday July 6, at Oxford. 
Wortefterffiire, Saturday July 9, at Worcester. 
City of Worcester, The* same Day; at the City df 
• Worcester. 

Glocesterskire, Wednesday July 13, at Glocester. 
City of dlacefier, The some Dayi at the* City of 
'. Glocester. 
Monmouthffiire; .Saturday Jury to, at Monmouth: 
Herefordshire, Tuesday July 19, at Hereford. 
Shropshire, Saturday July 23, at Shrewsbury. 
Staffordshire, Wednesday July 27, at Stafford'. 

N O R F d L K C I R C U I T ; 
Lord Chief Baron Skyiiner: 

Mr. Justice Ashhurst. 

• Bucks, Monday July 4* at Buckingham: 
Bedfordshire, Thursday July 7, at Bedford: 
Huntingdonshire, Saturday July 9, at Huntingdon. 
Cambridgeshire, Monday July 11, at Cambridge: 
Suffolk, Thursday July 14, at Bury St. Edmunds. 
Norfolk, Monday July 18, at the Castle of Not •wich. 
City of Norwich, The same Day • at the Guildhall 

of the same City. 

M I D L A N D C I R C U I T ; 

Mr. Justice Gould. 
Mr. Justice Willes. 

Northamptonshire; Tuesday July 5, zi Northampton; 
Rutland, Friday Jiily 8, at Okeham. 
Lincolnshire,- Saturday July <j; atthe Castle of Lin-

. coin. 
City afi Lincoln, The same Da*?, at the City of Lin-
,_cdln. . . . . 

Nqtfiiigkamshire; Thursday July 1 ty, at Nottingham. 
Town if Nottingham, The same Day, at the Town 

of Nottingham. 
~Derbyshire-, Saturday July 16, at Derby. 
Leicestershire; Wednesday July ±6, at the Castle of 

Leicester. 

[ Price Three-penpe Halspeniiy-* ] 

Borough of Leicester, The same Day, at thfc BorbugH 
of Leicester. 

City qf Coventry, Saturday July 23; at the City1 

of Coventry. 
Warwickffiire, The same Day", at WarViickl 

N O R T H E R N C I R C U I T * * ; 
Mr. Justice Nares: 
Mr. Justice lieath: 

City qf York and County of tkefiaihe City', Satdrd-aj*-
July 9, at the Guildhall of the'said City. 

Yorkshire, The fame Day, at the' Castle of York; 
Durham, Tuesday July 19'j at tHe Castle Of Dur'f-

h'am. 
Tovon ofi Newcastle upon Tyne; and County ofi the fame 

Town, Saturday July 23, at the* Guildhall of the" 
.said Town. 

Northumberland, The same Dayi at the Castli bf 
Newcastle upon Tyne. 

Cumberland, Friday July 29, at the City 6f (dar-
Uste. 

Westmorland, Wednesday August; 3, at Appleby: , 
Lancashire, Saturday August 6, at thb Castle of Lan

caster. 

W E S f E R N C I fe-d U t f i 
Mr. Baron Perryn. 
Mr. Justice Bullen 

Southampton, Tuesday July 5, at the Castle of Win
chester: 

Town and County qf Southampton, Saturday July g; 
at the Town 6t Southampton. 

Wilts, The: fame Day; at New Sarum: 
Dorfiet, Thursday July 14, at Dor chefier. 
Devon, Monday July 18, at the Castle of Exetir. 
City and County ofi Exeter, The same Day- at the 
, Guildhall of the City of Exeter. 

Cornwall, Monday July 25, at Bodmin 1 
Somerset, Saturday July 30, at Bridgwater: . 
City, and County qs Bristol, Thursday August: 4, at th6 

Guildhall of the City of Bristol. 

N O R T H W A L E S C I R C U I T . 
James Hayes, Esq; 
Thomas Potter, Eiq; 

Merionethshire; Tuesday August 2, at fiolgelley. 
Carnarvonshire, Monday August 8,' at CarnarVoiii 
Anglesey's Saturday August 13, at Beaumaris'* 

B R E C O N C l R C U l f ; 

John, Williams,,, Eiq; 
AbelMoyfiy, Esq; 

Glamorganshire, Saturday July 3d, at Covibridgei 
Breconshire, Saturday August 6, at Brecon. 
Radnorshire; Friday August iz, &%Prest(igni 


